
Berkeley, CA rainfall July 1,2015  
to March 9, 2016 (9:00 am) 

Current critical antecedent conditions status for UC 
Berkeley and BGC:  
Both Berkeley campus and BGC are almost fully 
primed for flooding. Using the LBNL met station 
recent precipitation totals shows that the Hill 
Campus is fully primed for flooding. - however, no 
storm of  2” in the next 24 hours is forecast by NWS 
through the end of the forecast period (March 14).  * QPF = NWS Quantitative Precipitation Forecast through Saturday noon  

March 9, 2016 UC Berkeley weather update  
2015-16 Rain Year 
Berkeley and 
Richmond (all 
number are inches 
of rainfall)                 

Date Berkeley daily Berkeley YTD Last 30 
days total 

Last 7 
days 
total 

Richmond 
daily 

Richmond 
YTD 

Last 30 
days total 

Last 7 days 
total 

7/1-10/31/15 0.05 0.05     0.15 0.15     
11/1/2015 0.56 0.61     0.63 0.78     
11/9/2015 0.46 1.07     0.56 1.34     
11/15/2015 0.26 1.33     0.45 1.79     
11/24-25/15 0.09 1.42     0.19 1.98     
12/2/2015 0.36 1.78     0.45 2.43     
12/6-7/2015 0.04 1.82     0.09 2.52     
12/10-11/2015  0.39 2.21     0.88 3.4     
12/13/2015 0.79 3     1 4.4     
12/18-21/15 1.96 4.96     2.13 6.53     
12/21 -22/15  0.62 5.58     0.5 7.03     
12/22/2015 0.09 5.67     0.02 7.05     
12/23-24/15 0.12 5.79     0.29 7.36     
12/28/2015 0.05 5.84     0.02 7.38     
12/30/2015 0.01 5.85 4.07   0.03 7.41 4.98   
1/4/2016 0.13 5.98     0.1 7.51     
1/5/2016 1 6.98     1.41 8.82     
1/6-7/2016 1.45 8.43 6.61   2.1 10.92 8.48   
1/9/2016 0.06 8.49     0.12 11.04     
1/13/2016 0.47 8.96 6.75   0.69 11.81 8.41   
1/14/2016 0.16 9.12 6.12 2.14 0.42 12.23 7.83   
1/15/2016 0.2 9.32 6.32 0.89 0.23 12.46 8.06   
1/16/2016 0.26 9.58 6.58 1.15 0.31 12.77 5.74   
1/17/2016 1.1 10.68 7.68 2.19 1.15 13.92 9.52   
1/18/2016 0.44 11.12 8.12 2.63 0.57 14.49 10.09   
1/19/2016 1.19 12.31 7.35 3.35 1.34 15.83 9.3 4.02 
1/22/2016 0.45 12.76 7.18 3.64 0.43 16.26 9.23 4.03 
1/23/2016 0.02 12.78 7.11 3.46 0.09 16.35 9.3 3.89 
1/29/2016 0.42 13.2 7.36 0.44 0.49 16.84 9.48 0.58 
2/2/2016 0.06 13.26 7.41 0.48 0.07 16.91 9.52 0.56 
2/17/2016 0.19 13.45 3.87 0.19 0.24 17.15 4.38 0.24 
2/18/2016 0.17 13.62 2.94 0.36 0.17 17.32 3.4 0.41 
2/19/2016 0.04 13.66 0.88 0.21 0.07 17.24 1.04 0.24 
2/26/2016 0.01 13.67 0.89 0.05 0 17.39 1.04 0.07 
2/29/2016 0.01 13.68 0.9 0.02 0.01 17.4 1.05 0.01 
3/3/2016 0 13.68 0.42 0.02 0.01 17.41 0.5 0.02 
3/4/2016 0.41 14.09 0.83 0.42 0.57 17.98 1.07 0.59 
3/5/2016 2.34 16.43 3.17 2.76 2.71 20.69 3.78 3.3 
3/6/2016 0.52 16.95 3.75 3.28 0.55 21.24 4.4 3.85 
3/7/2016 0.49 17.44 4.18 3.76 0.3 21.54 4.63 4.14 
3/9/2016 to 9am 0.06 17.5 4.24 3.82 0.13 21.67 4.76 4.27 
QPF to 3/14/16 3.24 20.74 7.48 4.31 3.2 24.87 7.96 4.18 

                  

Berkeley Hill campus totals 



Current  National Weather Service forecast March 9, 2016 morning 

Forecast synopsis (Wednesday March 9, 2016) 
Rain has begun this Wednesday morning and will 
continue into Monday. Highest rainfall rates are 
expected Thursday overnight into Friday morning when 
periods of heavy rainfall are likely with frontal passage. 
Winds will also be strong at times. 
 
There will be a slight break in the rain Friday evening 
and Saturday morning after which a couple of weaker 
systems will bring rain through Monday. 
 
The long range looks dry through the end of the week 
with more storms arriving the following weekend. 
 
 

Monday morning Berkeley 
Global Campus at Richmond 
Bay. Finally water everywhere. 

QPF through March 15. 
From Contra Costa County 
Flood Control District’s 
Forecast Tool 
http://www.cccounty.us/4923
/Flood-Forecast-Tool 

Possible strong winds at times 



Note time frame for intense rainfall 

Note- maximum 
forecast 24 hour 
intensity is less 
than 2”, but 
close. 

http://www.cccounty.us/index.aspx?nid=1578


Issued March 9, 2016 3am 



Issued March 9, 2016 3am 



March 9, 2016 9:00 Water Vapor NOAA GOES Satellite Image 
Note the atmospheric river transport of water vapor from the subtropics beyond Hawaii heading 
straight towards California.  



GEFS Model cumulative rainfall March 9- 25 (6Z March 9, 2016). The effect of the 
atmospheric river can be seen with heavy rainfall accumulation mostly on the North 
Coast but extending into the SF Bay Area 



NCEP 6-10 day precipitation forecast 
(Made 3/6/16 for March 12-16, 2016) 

NCEP 3- 4 week precipitation probability 
(Made 3/4/16 for March 19- April 1) 

NOAA forecasts continued above rainfall through mid- March. 

NCEP 8-14  day precipitation forecast 
(Made 3/6/16 for March 14-20, 2016) 



March 7, 2016 update 
March 1 snowpack survey = 83% of average 
 
http://www.water.ca.gov/news/newsreleases/2016/
030116d.pdf 
“Mother Nature is not living up to predictions by 
some that a ‘Godzilla’ El Niño would produce much 
more precipitation than usual this winter,” said DWR 
Director Mark Cowin. “We need conservation as 
much as ever.”  
 
Rainfall through March 7 has resulted in significant 
improvement in seasonal water resources. 

http://www.water.ca.gov/news/newsreleases/2016/030116d.pdf
http://www.water.ca.gov/news/newsreleases/2016/030116d.pdf


January 17, 2012 

February 23, 2016 Current Conditions 

January 20, 2015 January 21, 2014 January 15, 2013 

Drought Progress 2012- 2016 



March 1, 2016: The active phase of the 
Madden Julian Oscillation has propagated 
to the eastern Pacific and constructively 
interfering with (enhancing) the El Nino 
base-state enhancing convective activity. 
Note another active phase may lead to 
further enhancement in mid to later April. 
El Nino conditions (sea surface 
temperatures > 0.5 in the Nino3.4 region) 
may continue through the summer into 
early fall.  

 
 

February 3, 2016 chart and forecast: 
Red contours = MJO active phase 
forecast- as in January 2016 which led to 
above normal precipitation for most of 
northern CA,  the active phase of the 
MJO is expected to return in March and 
may enhance the El Nino base state, 
possibly bringing more rain to the state.  
(Figure from 
http://www.kylemacritchie.com/real-
time-maps/) 

Why the pattern change now? 

Another active  
MJO period? 
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